

SENATE CHAMBER

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

DISPOSITION

FLOOR AMENDMENT

No. _____

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT

(Date)

I move to amend House Bill No. 1419 as follows:

1. On Page 4, Line 8, by deleting after the word “carts” and before the word “utility”, the words “and/or” and inserting the word “or”;
2. On Page 4, Line 14, by deleting after the word “carts” and before the word “utility”, the words “and/or” and inserting the word “or”;
3. On Page 4, Line 17, by deleting after the word “cart” and before the word “utility”, the words “and/or” and inserting the word “or”; and
4. On Page 5, Line 5, by inserting, after the period, the words “Registered street-legal utility vehicles may be operated on stretches of U.S. highways with posted speed limits of fifty (50) miles per hour or less in counties with a population of more than seventy-five thousand (75,000) according to the latest Federal Decennial Census”.

Submitted by:

Senator Woods

Woods-MSBB-CA-HB1419
4/14/2025 8:38 AM

(Floor Amendments Only) Date and Time Filed: _____

Untimely

Amendment Cycle Extended

Secondary Amendment